Company's Current Report on Form 8-K dated June 1, 2001 (as amended and filed on
March 24, 2003, which contains OneBeacon's audited consolidated financial
statements for the years ended December 31, 2000, 1999 and 1998) and the
Company's Current Report on Form 8-K dated November 1, 2001 (which contains the
Renewal Rights Agreement and related documents).

   WHITE MOUNTAINS INSURANCE GROUP, LTD.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED INCOME STATEMENT
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2001
   (IN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS, EXCEPT SHARE AND PER SHARE DATA)

   Pro Forma
   White   Adjustments for   Pro Forma
   Mountains   OneBeacon   the Acquisition   Combined
   ---------------   ----------- ----------------   --------------

REVENUES

   Earned insurance and reinsurance premiums   $   2,656.1   $   1,906.9   $   -   $   4,563.0
   Net realized gains on investment securities   173.1   362.3   -   535.4
   Net investment income   284.5   229.2   (7.6) E
   (36.4) F   469.7
   Other revenues   119.9   -   40.6  I   160.5
   -------------   -------------   -------   -------------
TOTAL REVENUES   3,233.6   2,498.4   (3.4)   5,728.6

EXPENSES

   Losses and loss adjustment expenses   2,493.9   1,571.1   -   4,065.0
   Other underwriting expenses   1,001.4   783.5   5.8  J   1,790.7
   Accretion of discounted loss reserves   56.0   -   40.0  H   96.0
   Interest expense   45.7   32.7   (2.1) A
   28.8  C
   (36.4) F
   9.1  G   77.8
   Share appreciation expense - contingent warrants   58.8   -   -   58.8
   -------------   -------------   -------   -------------
TOTAL EXPENSES   3,655.8   2,387.3   45.2   6,088.3
   -------------   -------------   -------   -------------

PRETAX EARNINGS (LOSS)   (422.2)   111.1   (48.6)   (359.7)

   Income tax benefit (provision)   174.3   (55.5)   10.1  C
   14.0  H
   2.0  J   144.9
   Minority interest:
   Accretion of subsidiary preferred stock to
   face value   (5.1)   -   (3.7) B   (8.8)
   Dividends on subsidiary preferred stock   (18.1)   -   (11.9) B
   (0.8) D   (30.8)
   -------------   -------------   -------   -------------

NET INCOME (LOSS) FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS   $   (271.1)   $   55.6   $ (38.9)   $   (254.4)
   =============   =============   =======   =============

Average shares used in computing loss per share   6,663,038   6,663,038

Loss per common share (Note K):
   Net loss from continuing operations available
   to common shareholders   $   (86.52)   $   (84.29)

See the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined
financial statements.

   WHITE MOUNTAINS INSURANCE GROUP, LTD.